## WAIVER

The term "Wink Glass Studio" refers to the employees and teachers at Wink Glass Studio Inc., including all of its past, present and future directors, members, instructors, agents, and independent contractors, and the Paul Elia Art Centre including all of its past, present and future directors, officers, members, instructors, agents, and independent contractors.

## **ASSUMPTION OF RISKS**

I am aware of the many risks, dangers and hazards associated with stained glass crafting and I freely accept and fully assume all such risks, dangers and hazards and the possibility of personal injury or death resulting from them.

I hereby release, discharge and acquit the releasees, from any and all claims from any personal injury of any nature whatsoever which was the result of any act, action or omissions, or negligence of Wink Glass Studio.

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of Wink Glass Studio agreeing to my participation in stained glass crafting and permitting my use of their services, equipment and other facilities, I hereby agree as follows:

- To waive any and all claims that I have or may in the future have against the Wink Glass Studio, and to release Wink Glass Studio from any and all Liability for any loss, damage, expense or injury, including death, that I may suffer as a result of my participation in stained glass crafting.
- This Release Agreement shall be effective and binding upon my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, assigns and representatives, in the event of my death or incapacity;

- This Release Agreement and any rights, duties and obligations as between the parties to this Release Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted solely in accordance with the laws of the province of Ontario and no other jurisdiction; and
- Any litigation involving the parties to this Release Agreement shall be brought solely within the province of Ontario. In entering into this Release Agreement, I am not relying on any oral or written representations or statements made by the Releasees with respect to the safety of participating in stained glass crafting, other than what is set forth in this Release Agreement.

## My Signature, below, indicates that:

I confirm that I have read and understood the release agreement prior to signing it.

I also confirm that I will be required to take safety courses and mandatory training regarding the use of Wink Glass Studio tools and equipment.

I also confirm that I understand the need for, and agree to conduct myself in a safe, respectful and responsible manner at all times when involved with Wink Glass Studio Inc.

Signed this	_day of	_ <i>,</i> 20
Cignoturo		
Signature		
Print name		

Version 2.0: May 24, 2024 1 of 1